

251 E. Henri de Tonti Blvd., P.O. Box 144, Tontitown, AR 72770 ~ 479.361.9800

Tontitown Historical Museum (THM) Report for the COW Meeting Tuesday, April 4, 2023

The THM Board of Directors met in person on Monday, March 6, 2023.

- **1. Tontitown Heritage Day:** Save the day for our upcoming Tontitown Heritage Day on Sunday, May 21st in Tontitown Park. More details to come.
- 2. Membership Drive: Our Membership drive is in full force. Our renewal letters have gone out. We have a membership that will fit any family. You can find our memberships on our website or you can call the museum. Memberships make a great gift. If you would like more information, there are pamphlets on the table at the back and handed to each council member.
- **3.** Board Member Reappointment: We request Mayor Angie Russell recommend that the City Council Members approve Misty Piazza's reappointment to the THM Board in the April City Council Meeting.
- **4. Board Member expansion**: As our museum continues to grow, we are looking to add three additional board members and one additional Jr. Board Member. If you know someone in the area who would be interested, please have them reach out on our website or to any of the current board members.
- **5.** Volunteers: The museum is always looking to add more volunteers to our team. A volunteer application is being added to the website for those that would like to apply to help at our events, education tours, or exhibit setup.

Regular Museum Hours: Friday, Saturday, and Sunday 1 pm – 4 pm

The THM Board of Directors met for the month of April on Monday, April 1st at 6 pm.

The next THM Board of Directors meeting is scheduled for Monday, May 1, 2023, at 6:00 pm in City Hall Conference Room.

THM Board Members

Misty Piazza	President	Caroline Franco-Ceola	Member
Jennifer De Martino	Vice President	Heather Ranalli-Peachee	Member
Emily Pianalto-Beshears	Secretary	Riley Tessaro	Member
Bev Cortiana-McEuen	Treasurer	Ethan Oxford	Member
		Daxton Peachee	Jr. Member